Donation Form for the Kelly Creek Protection Project's Putnam Park Extension Fund

Yes! I want to help the Kelly Creek Protection Project (KCPP) – a project of the Earth Island Institute – to extend Helen Putnam Park down to D Street to include the Scott Ranch land in Petaluma, California. I understand my donation to Earth Island Institute for the Putnam Park Extension Fund will be used to support the purchase, improvements and/or maintenance of this property for use as a public park. Donations may be used to support KCPP's administrative expenses associated with obtaining needed approvals and qualifying to close escrow on the acquisition of the parkland portion of the Scott Ranch property.*

Name	
Address	
Address Line 2	
City	StateZip
Email	
Donation Amount □ \$25 □ \$50 □ \$100 □ \$250	□ \$500 □ Other \$
Please enclose your check for the amount shown made out to Earth Island Institute/KCPP and write "Putnam" on the memo line.	Mail this form and your check to: Earth Island Institute c/o Kelly Creek Protection Project P.O. Box 13
THANK YOU FOR YOUR DONATION!	Petaluma, CA 94953

The Kelly Creek Projection Project is a project of Earth Island Institute, a 501(c)(3) organization.

Our Federal Tax ID number is 94-2889684.

^{*} The specific purpose of this donation is to extend Helen Putnam County Regional Park by purchase of most of the Scott Ranch land at D Street and Windsor Drive in Petaluma, limiting Davidon Homes, the current owner, to building no more than 28 homes north of Windsor Drive and in the northwest corner of the property. Funds not used for the purchase price may be used for improvements, operations, and maintenance of the parkland and for any and all efforts of KCPP to extend, expand, or benefit Putnam Park and its surrounding open space, while minimizing private development. Donations may be used to support KCPP's administrative expenses associated with obtaining needed approvals and qualifying to close escrow on the acquisition of the parkland portion of the Scott Ranch property.